

**HB0752/286189/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 752

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Assistants” insert “or Nurse Practitioners”; in line 5, after “physician” insert “who complies with certain requirements”; in line 6, after “agreement” insert “or a nurse practitioner who is authorized to practice under a certain provision of law and is working with the physician in a certain setting”; strike beginning with “if” in line 6 down through “requirements” in line 7; strike beginning with “delegation” in line 8 down through the first “and” in line 9; in line 9, after “dispensing” insert “by physicians”; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “by physicians” and substitute “written by physician assistants or nurse practitioners”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, after “PHYSICIAN” insert “WHO COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”; in line 22, strike the second “A” and substitute “:

1. A”;

and strike beginning with “IF” in line 24 down through “PARAGRAPH” in line 25 and substitute “;OR

2. A NURSE PRACTITIONER WHO IS AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE UNDER TITLE 8, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE AND IS WORKING WITH THE PHYSICIAN IN THE SAME OFFICE SETTING”.